## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR .: TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING :: ASSAM DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6.

No. TP/EST/47/2017/34.

Dated Dispur, the 5th April, 2023.

## OFFICE ORDER

The Internal Complaints Committee as per provisions of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 constituted earlier vide this office order No. TP/EST/47/2017/24, dtd. 23/07/2019 in pursuance of Govt. letter No. UDD(M)91/2007/76, (ecf 13364) dtd.03.07.2019 is hereby withdrawn with immediate effect and re-constituted with the following Officers/Officials under Town & Country Planning, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati -6 with immediate effect.

Designation in the Internal Complaint Committee	Name & Designation	Address	Contact number
Presiding Officer	Smt. Trishna Gogoi, Assistant Director,	O/o Director, Town & Country Planning, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06	9435028685
Member	Smt. Juli Cheita, Junior Engineer,	Do	9864118845
	Sri Jagannath Kumar, Senior Assistant	Do	7578950882
	Representative of Human Rights Law Network 13,	Lamb Road, Dighali Pukhuri East, Ujan Bazar, Ghy01, Assam	
Member Secretary	Smt Ranjita Barman, Junior Engineer	O/o Director, Town & Country Planning, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06	8876461889

The committee will act under the provisions made in the Sexual Harassment of women at workplace (prevention, prohibition and redressal) Act, 2013.

Memo No. TP/EST/47/2017/34-A, Copy to: -

- (1) The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Housing & Urban Affairs, Dipsur, Guwahti-06.
- (2) Smt. Trishna Gogoi, Assistant Director
- (3) Smt. Juli Chetia, Junior Engineer
- (4) Sri Jagannath Kumar, Senior Assistant
- (5) Smt Ranjita Barman, Junior Engineer
- (6) Representative of Human Rights Low Network 13, Lamb Road, Dighali Pukhuri East, Ujan Bazar, Ghy.-01, Assam.
- (7) Office Order (Guard) file.

O/o Director, Town & Country Planning, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06

Town & Country Planning, Assam Dispur, Guwahati-6.

Director. Town & Country Planning, Assam Dispur, Guwahati-6.

Dated Dispur, the 5th April, 2023.